	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
1	0
1	1
1	2
1	3
1	4
1	5
1	6
1	7
1	8
1	9
2	0

RES	OT.	UTIC	M.	19-	12

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN THE ANNUAL NON-AD VALOREM SOLID WASTE COLLECTION ASSESSMENT AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Belle Isle, Florida, provides solid waste collection services to residential properties within the corporate boundaries of the City by contract with private waste management companies; and

WHEREAS, the City has by Ordinance 09-15 levied an annual non-ad valorem solid waste collection assessment against all residential developed real property located within the City boundaries; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 28, Article V, Section 28-202 of the Belle Isle Code of Ordinances provides that the amount of the solid waste service assessment in any fiscal year shall be determined by the rates, fees and charges established by the city solid waste franchise agreement; and

WHEREAS, upon adoption of Ordinance 19-06, the City will enter into a contract for waste collection and recycling services with JJ's Waste and Recycling, LLC.; and

WHEREAS, the annual amount necessary to provide said solid waste collection service is \$245.64 per residence from the current \$236.00; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to set the rates for the tax year 2019 in order to enable the Orange County Tax Collector to include the same on the 2019 tax bills.

23

21

22

24

25

_	NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL C	OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA HEREBY
2	RESOLVES:	
3		
4	SECTION 1. The annual non-ad val	orem solid waste collection assessment for
5	each developed residential property t	o be included on the 2019 tax bills is
6	\$245.64 per residence.	
7	SECTION 2. The new assessment a	amount supersedes any previous assessment
8	amount established by the City Council of	of the City of Belle Isle, Florida.
9	SECTION 3. The new assessment amou	unt will become effective upon the adoption
10	of City of Belle Isle Ordinance 19-06 g	granting JJ's Waste and Recycling, LLC., an
11	exclusive solid waste and recycling col	llection service franchise for the City of
12	Belle Isle.	
13		
14	ADOPTED this day of	, 2019 by the City Council of the
15	City of Belle Isle, Florida.	
16		
17		
18		Nicholas Fouraker, Mayor
19		
20	Yolanda Quiceno, CMC-City Clerk	
21		
22		
23	Approved as to form and legality	
24	Kurt Ardaman, City Attorney	
25		

1	STATE OF FLORIDA					
2	COUNTY OF ORANGE					
3						
4	I, Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk of	the City of Belle Isle do l	hereby certify that			
5	the above and foregoing RESOLUTION	N 19-12 was duly and legally	y passed by the City			
6	of Belle Isle City Council, in session assembled, at which session a quorum of it					
7	members were present on the	day of	, 2019.			
8						
9						
10	Yolanda Quiceno, CMC-City Clerk					
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						